SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

SCHEDULE 13G

Under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Liberty Media Corporation					
(Name of Issuer)					
Series C Liberty Formula One Common Stock					
(Title of Class of Securities)					
531229854					
(CUSIP Number)					
December 31, 2020					
(Date of Event Which Requires Filing of this Statement)					
Check the appropriate box to designate the rule pursuant to which this Schedule is filed:					
X Rule 13d-1(b)					
Rule 13d-1(c)					
Rule 13d-1(d)					
*The remainder of this cover page shall be filled out for a reporting person's initial filing on this form with respect to the subject class of securities, and for any subsequent amendment containing information which would alter the disclosures provided in a prior cover page.					
The information required in the remainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be "filed" for the purpose of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 ("Act") or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section of the Act but shall be subject to all other provisions of the Act (however, see the Notes).					
Page 1 of 9					

CUSIP No. 531229854

1	NAME OF REPORTING PERSON							
	Manulife Financial Corporation							
2	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP* (ar							
2				31.001			(ai	
		Г						
	•							

CUSIP No.	531229854
-----------	-----------

1	1 NAME OF REPORTING PERSON							
	Manulife Investment Management (US) LLC							
2	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP*							
2	CHECK THE A	ai i koi kiai	E DOA II. A MEMIDER OF A GROOT	(a)				
	N/A			. ,				
3	SEC USE ONLY							
4	CITIZENSHIP	OR PLACE (DF ORGANIZATION					
	Dalawara							
	Delaware	Delaware						
		5	SOLE VOTING POWER					
			10,746,929					
	nber of	6	i					
	ares ficially							
Beneficially Owned by								
Each Reporting								
Person								
With								
	1		_					
			·					

CUSIP No.	531229854
-----------	-----------

1	NAME OF REPORTING PERSON						
	Manulife Investment Management Limited						
	CHECK THE A	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP*					
2	CHECK THE A	PPROPRIAT	E BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP*	(a) ☐ (b) ☐			
	N/A			(*)			
3	SEC USE ONLY	V					
3	SEC USE ONE	ı					
4	CITIZENSHIP (OR PLACE C	FORGANIZATION				
	Canada						
		5	SOLE VOTING POWER				
		3	SOLE VOTINGTOWER				
			832				
	ber of	6	SHARED VOTING POWER				
Sha							
Own	icially ed by		-0-				
	ich	7	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER				
	orting	•					
Person			832				
W	ith		SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER				
		8	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER				
			-0-				
9	AGGREGATE A	AMOUNT BI	ENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON				
	832						
	632						
10	CHECK IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES*						
	N/A						
11	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW 9						
	0.00%						
	0.0070						
12	TYPE OF REPO	ORTING PER	SON*				
	FI						

*SEE INSTRUCTIONS

Han Han Hand (e) gain the H

Item 1(a) Name of Issuer:

Liberty Media Corporation

Item 1(b) Address of Issuer's Principal Executive Offices:

12300 Liberty Boulevard Englewood, CO, 80112

Item 2(a) Name of Person Filing:

This filing is made on behalf of Manulife Financial Corporation ("MFC") and MFC's indirect, whollyowned subsidiaries, Manulife Investment Management (US) LLC ("MIM (US)"), Manulife Investment Management Limited ("MIML"), and Manulife Investment Management (Hong Kong) Limited ("MIM (HK)").

Item 2(b) Address of Principal Business Office:

The principal business offices of MFC and MIML are located at 200 Bloor Street East, Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M4W 1E5.

The principal business office of MIM (US) is located at 197 Clarendon Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02116.

The principal business office of MIM (HK) is located at 16/F Lee Garden One, 33 Hysan Avenue, Causeway Bay, Hong Kong.

Item 2(c) <u>Citizenship</u>:

MFC and MIML are organized and exist under the laws of Canada.

MIM (US) is organized and exists under the laws of the State of Delaware.

SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of its knowledge and belief, each of the undersigned certifies that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Manulife Financial Corporation

By: /s/ Susie Rafael
Name: Susie Rafael
Title: Agent*

Manulife Investment Management (US) LLC

By: <u>/s/ Paul Donahue</u>
Name: Paul Donahue

Dated: January 26, 2021 Title: Chief Compliance Officer

Dated: January 26, 2021

Dated: January 26, 2021

Manulife Investment Management Limited

By:/s/ Christopher WalkerName:Christopher WalkerTitle:Chief Compliance Officer

Manulife Investment Management (Hong Kong) Limited

By: <u>/s/ Michael Dommermuth</u>
Name: Michael Dommermuth

Dated: January 27, 2021 Title: Head of Wealth and Asset Management Asia

Page 8 of 9

^{*} Signed pursuant to a Power of Attorney dated January 17, 2018 included as Exhibit A to Schedule 13F-NT filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission by Manulife Financial Corporation on January 29, 2018.

ЕХНІВІ		